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FINAL TOPLINE 
July 27-AUGUST 2, 2020 

N=11,001 

 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES LESS 
THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO 

ROUNDING.  
 

 

Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 

confidence level 

U.S. adults 11,001 +/- 1.5 percentage points 

    All registered voters  9,114 +/- 1.5 percentage points 

      Hispanic RVs  1,652 +/- 4.6 percentage points 

 

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 

ASK ALL  

ISSUEPRES  How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in making your decision about who to 
vote for in the 2020 presidential election? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 

 
 
ASK FORM 1 [N=5,500] 

a. Immigration 

  
Among 

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

51 Very important  52 59 

34 Somewhat important 34 28 

11 Not too important  10  9 

 4 Not at all important  3  4 

 1 No answer * * 

 

b. Abortion 

  
Among 

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

38 Very important  40 41 

27 Somewhat important 28 30 

20 Not too important  19 13 

14 Not at all important 13 16 

 1 No answer  1 * 
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c. Foreign policy 

  

Among 

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

52 Very important  57 47 

38 Somewhat important 35 41 

 7 Not too important   6  8 

 2 Not at all important  2  4 

 1 No answer * * 

 

d. Economic inequality 

  
Among 

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

49 Very important 49 52 

34 Somewhat important 34 38 

11 Not too important 12  5 

 5 Not at all important  5  5 

 1 No answer  1 * 

 

e. The coronavirus outbreak 

  
Among 

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

61 Very important  62 72 

23 Somewhat important 22 21 

10 Not too important  10  5 

 6 Not at all important  5  2 

* No answer  1 * 

 
f. Violent crime 

  
Among 

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

58 Very important  59 63 

27 Somewhat important 27 29 

10 Not too important  10  6 

 4 Not at all important  4  2 

 1 No answer *  0 
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ASK FORM 2 [N=5,501] 

g. The economy 

  

Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

76 Very important  79 80 

20 Somewhat important 17 16 

3 Not too important   2  2 

 1 Not at all important  1  1 

 1 No answer * * 

 

h. Health care 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

68 Very important  68 76 

24 Somewhat important 24 20 

 6 Not too important   6  3 

 2 Not at all important  2  2 

* No answer * * 

 
i. Racial and ethnic inequality 

  

Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

53 Very important  52 66 

28 Somewhat important 28 22 

12 Not too important  13  7 

 7 Not at all important  7  5 

 1 No answer * * 

 

j. Climate change 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

42 Very important  42 60 

27 Somewhat important 26 23 

17 Not too important  18  9 

14 Not at all important 14  7 

 1 No answer * * 

 



4 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

k. Gun policy 

  

Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

52 Very important  55 58 

29 Somewhat important 29 27 

13 Not too important  13 13 

 5 Not at all important  4  2 

 1 No answer * * 

 
l. Supreme court appointments 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

58 Very important  64 62 

28 Somewhat important 26 31 

11 Not too important   8  6 

 3 Not at all important  2  1 

* No answer * * 

 
 

ASK FORM 1 [N=5,500]: 
COVIDEGFP How would you rate the job each of the following is doing responding to the coronavirus 

outbreak? [RANDOMIZE] 

 

a. Donald Trump 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

15 Excellent 18 15 

21 Good 20 16 

15 Only fair  12 15 

48 Poor 49 52 

* No answer *  1 
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b. Your state elected officials 

  

Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

16 Excellent 18 15 

39 Good 39 31 

26 Only fair  26 32 

18 Poor 18 22 

* No answer * * 

 
c. Your local elected officials 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

13 Excellent 14 13 

47 Good 49 41 

27 Only fair  25 31 

12 Poor 12 15 

 1 No answer  1 * 

 

d. Public health officials such as those at the CDC 
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention) 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

16 Excellent 16 20 

47 Good 47 42 

25 Only fair  27 28 

11 Poor 10 10 

* No answer * * 

 

No items E-F 
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g. Hospitals and medical centers in your area 
 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

43 Excellent 47 40 

45 Good 45 46 

 9 Only fair  6 11 

 3 Poor  2 2 

 1 No answer  1 * 

 
ASK FORM 2 [N=5,501] 

COVIDUSCOMP All in all, compared with other wealthy countries, would you say the United States’ 
response to the coronavirus outbreak has been…  

 

  
Among  

registered voters 

Total  All Hispanics 

13 More effective 15 13 

62 Less effective 59 68 

25 About as effective 26 20 

 1 No answer  1 0 

 
 

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 


